BACKGROUND

OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT
STS MISSION 29

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION SPONSOR/PURPOSE

1 500 Embroidered Mission Retained in AC
Crew Patches

2 300 Small (4"x6'") United Retained in AC
States Flags

3 5 Small (4''x6™) NASA Flags Retained in AC

4 5 Each Small (4'"x6'") Flags Retained in AC

of States and Territories
of United States

5 5 Each Small (4"x6'") Flags Retained in AC
of the following states:
Alaska
Arizona
California
Michigan
North Dakota
Ohio
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Texas
Virginia
Washington

6 2 Each Small (4"x6'") Flags Retained in AC
of Member Nations of United
Nations

7 10 Small (4"x6") Flags of Retained in AC
United Kingdom

8 5 Each Small (4"x6'") Flags Retained in AC
of following US Military
Services:
U.S. Navy
U.S. Marine Corps
U.S. Air Force

9 2 NASA Seal Medallions Retained in AC
(gold tone)



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

3 NASA Seal Medallions
(silver tone)

2 Sets of Spaceflight

Program Emblems (6 per set)

5 Gold Metal Etchings from
Kennedy Space Center

Plastic cube
(Picked up by Dr Burgess,
4/7) (Letter i1n fTile)

65 Embroidered Patches
for OEX Autonomous
Supporting Instrumentation
System (0OASIS)

125 Embroidered Patches
for Secure Television
System (STVS)

400 STS-27 Decals
50 USAF Space Badges

190 Small (4"x6") Flags
International, US States
and Canadian Provinces

Print (14"x22'") of United
States Flag

(Ret. to Ken Connor, Itr in file)

1 (2" dia.) Embroidered
Patch of American Youth
Soccer Organization

50 Silver Snoopy Pins

(Returned to Darlene Medina, RI)

20 small (4''x6") North
Dakota Flags

14 small North Dakota flags
returned to IS iInventory by

CB/Lynn Cross
NBA Basketball

4 Flight Directors Pins

Retained in AC

Retained in AC

Returned to KSC
Barbara McCoy

DaCordova Museum
display

NASA/Z/USAF/Contractor
award items
Returned to USAF

Award lItems for
STVS personnel
(Ret. to Col. Jansen)

USAF, Space Division
Award i1tems

IMAX Systems Corp.
theaters display
items

Display i1tem for
Veterans of Foreign
Wars Post #3308
Returned, letter

in file

Manned Flight Aware-
ness Program Award
items

Mary Lee Meider, CB
for post-flt pres.

4-7-08

Basketball Hall of
Fame Display item.

Returned to DAS8



24

25

Texas Special Olympics Flag

75 STS-27 embroidered crew
patches

(Ltr in File)

Returned to Durant
(Ltr 1n file)

Returned to Onizuka
Air Force Base
(Ltr 1n file)

The following items (#26 through #81) are manifested at the
request of STS-29 crew members: RETURNED TO CB 3/24/89

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

25 Little League Pins

Cloth Letter "R"™ (8" high)

School Banner (5'x10')

City Banner (5"x10")_

Button/Pin (3")

Two Columbus Day Ribbons
(3""x8™)

One Cloth Patch (12" dia)

Five STS-29 Silver Medallions

Pennant (18")

Soccer Ball (Deflated)

Soccer Ball (Deflated)

Soccer Ball (Deflated)

NASA Area Little
League, Houston, TX

Ramona High School
Riverside, CA

Chemawa Jr. Hlgh
School, Riverside,
CA

City of Riverside,
CA

Armand Bayou Elem.
School, Houston, TX

Christopher Columbus
Museum, Columbus, WI

Mission Evaluation
Room (MER), Houston,
TX

St. Bernadette
Church, Houston, TX

University of Alaska,
School of Nursing &
Health Sciences

1989 NCAA Soccer
Championship Team
City/State (TBD)

United States Air
Force Academy
Colorado Springs,
Colorado

Addidas Sports Museum
San Jose, CA



38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

San Antonio Flag
(9" x 13")

Texas Flag
(3" x 5%)

School Pennant
(8" x 4")

School Pennant
(21""'x22'")
USAF Jacket

RAF Patch

16 Silver Medallions

1937 Class Flag
(28''x38")

School Seal

Two University Medallions

12 Carabiners

4th AF Emblem

Group Pennant (18™)

10 Berets w/Insignia

Pennant (18™)

San Antonio City
Council,
San Antonio, TX

Alamo Museum
San Antonio, TX

Gen. H. H. Arnold
High School,
Wiesbaden, West
Germany

Granby High School
Norfolk, VA

Air Force Academy
Colorado Springs, CO

Aeroplane & Armament
Experiment Est.,

RAF Boscombe Down,
UK

St. Bernadette Church
Houston, TX

U.S. Military
Academy, West Point,
NY

Thomas Jefferson Univ.
Philadelphia, PA

Drexel University
Philadelphia, PA

Denali1 Research
Medical Project,
Anchorage, AK

4th Air Force
McClellan AFB, CA

939th ARRG USAF
Portland, OR

USAF Pararescue School
Kirtland AFB, NM

Central High School
Philadelphia, PA



53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

Pennant (18™)

Four STS-29 Silver
Medallions

115 Patches
Needlepoint
(8"x8™)

Flag (2°x4%)

Flag (4°x8")
Two T-Shirts
10 ""Houston Proud"

Lapel Pins

NROTC Flag
(2"x4")

MIA Flag
(2°x47)

Book

Seven Silver Medallions

STS-29
T-Shirt

Flag (4°x6%)

3 Silver Miniature Shuttles

Five Silver Medallions

10 YMCA Patches

University of
Washington, College
of Engineering,
Seattle, WA

Rantoul Public
Library, Rantoul, IL

Cragrats, Hood
River, OR

City of Kalamazoo
Kalamazoo, MI

Ashland High School
Ashland, OH

City of Ashland
Ashland, OH

Taylor Lake Village
Seabrook, TX

City of Houston
Houston, TX

Texas A&M University
College Station, TX

Clear Lake High School
Houston, TX

Kentwood Schools
Grand Rapids, MI

Bay Area Presbyterian
Church, Houston, TX

Young Life Club
Houston, TX

Kemper Military
Academy, Boonville,
MO

Nassau Bay Baptist
Church, Houston, TX

Samaritan Counseling
Center, Houston, TX

Bay Area YMCA,
Houston, TX



70

71

20 North Dakota
Centennial Pins

Flag (4°x6")

North Dakota State
Centennial Comm.
Bismarck, ND

James F. Buchli
Mission Specialist
STS-29



72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

8l

82

83

84

85

86

NC-4 Altimeter (5" dia)

20 USMC Flags
(3"x5™)

Flag

(4°x6")

City of Pensacola Flag
(4°x6")

Navy Astronaut Wings
Air Force Command

Pilot Astronaut Wings

Navy NFO Astronaut Wings

Navy Astronaut Wings

USAF Chief Flight Surgeon
Astronaut Wings

Three Gold Astronaut Pins

600 Small (4"'x6™) US Flags

600 STS-29 Embroidered Crew

600 TDRS Lapel Pins

GSFC Banner

Two interior standard
U.S. Flags

Naval Aviation
Museum Foundation
Pensacola, FL

Headquarters, USMC
Washington, D.C.

American Youth
Foundation, St.
Louis, MO

Mayor®s Office
Pensacola, FL

Michael Coats
Cdr, STS-29

John Blaha, Pilot
STS-29

James Buchli,
Mission Specialist,
STS-29

Robert Springer,
Mission Specialist,
STS-29

James Bagian,
Mission Specialist,
STS-29

Astronaut Office
presentation items
to crew members.

Returned to Code T
(Ltr 1n file)

Returned to Code T
(Ltr in file)

Returned to Code T
(Ltr 1n file)

Returned to Code M,
Adm. Truly (Ltr in
file)

(1) Pres. to Pres.
Bush by crew 3/24/89
(2) Pres. to Vice
Pres. Quayle 3/31/89



87

24 Microfilm negatives
with employee signatures

Returned to Morton
Thiocol (Ltr in file)



