BACKGROUND

OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT STS MISSION 29

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SPONSOR/I	PURE	POSE
1	500 Embroidered Mission Crew Patches	Retained	in	AC
2	300 Small (4"x6") United States Flags	Retained	in	AC
3	5 Small (4"x6") NASA Flags	Retained	in	AC
4	5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of States and Territories of United States	Retained	in	AC
5	5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the following states: Alaska Arizona California Michigan North Dakota Ohio Oregon Pennsylvania Texas Virginia Washington	Retained	in	AC
6	2 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Member Nations of United Nations	Retained	in	AC
7	10 Small (4"x6") Flags of United Kingdom	Retained	in	AC
8	5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of following US Military Services: U.S. Navy U.S. Marine Corps U.S. Air Force	Retained	in	AC
9	2 NASA Seal Medallions (gold tone)	Retained	in	AC

10	3 NASA Seal Medallions (silver tone)	Retained in AC
11	2 Sets of Spaceflight Program Emblems (6 per set)	Retained in AC
12	5 Gold Metal Etchings from Kennedy Space Center	Returned to KSC Barbara McCoy
13	Plastic cube (Picked up by Dr Burgess, 4/7) (Letter in file)	DaCordova Museum display
14	65 Embroidered Patches for OEX Autonomous Supporting Instrumentation System (OASIS)	NASA/USAF/Contractor award items Returned to USAF
15	125 Embroidered Patches for Secure Television System (STVS)	Award Items for STVS personnel (Ret. to Col. Jansen)
16	400 STS-27 Decals 50 USAF Space Badges	USAF, Space Division Award items
17	190 Small (4"x6") Flags International, US States and Canadian Provinces	IMAX Systems Corp. theaters display items
18	Print (14"x22") of United States Flag (Ret. to Ken Connor, ltr in file)	Display item for Veterans of Foreign Wars Post #3308
19	1 (2" dia.) Embroidered Patch of American Youth Soccer Organization	Returned, letter in file
20	50 Silver Snoopy Pins (Returned to Darlene Medina, RI)	Manned Flight Aware- ness Program Award items
21	20 small (4"x6") North Dakota Flags	Mary Lee Meider, CB for post-flt pres.
	14 small North Dakota flags returned to IS inventory by CB/Lynn Cross	4-7-08
22	NBA Basketball	Basketball Hall of Fame Display item.
23	4 Flight Directors Pins	Returned to DA8

(Ltr in File)

		- /
24	Texas Special Olympics Flag	Returned to Durant (Ltr in file)
25	75 STS-27 embroidered crew patches	Returned to Onizuka Air Force Base (Ltr in file)
	items (#26 through #81) are manifested -29 crew members: RETURNED TO CB 3/24/	
26	25 Little League Pins	NASA Area Little League, Houston, TX
27	Cloth Letter "R" (8" high)	Ramona High School Riverside, CA
28	School Banner (5"x10")	Chemawa Jr. HIgh School, Riverside, CA
29	City Banner (5"x10")_	City of Riverside, CA
30	Button/Pin (3")	Armand Bayou Elem. School, Houston, TX
31	Two Columbus Day Ribbons (3"x8")	Christopher Columbus Museum, Columbus, WI
32	One Cloth Patch (12" dia)	Mission Evaluation Room (MER), Houston, TX
33	Five STS-29 Silver Medallions	St. Bernadette Church, Houston, TX
34	Pennant (18")	University of Alaska, School of Nursing & Health Sciences
35	Soccer Ball (Deflated)	1989 NCAA Soccer Championship Team City/State (TBD)
36	Soccer Ball (Deflated)	United States Air Force Academy Colorado Springs, Colorado
37	Soccer Ball (Deflated)	Addidas Sports Museum San Jose, CA

38	San Antonio Flag (9" x 13")	San Antonio City Council, San Antonio, TX
39	Texas Flag (3' x 5')	Alamo Museum San Antonio, TX
40	School Pennant (8" x 4")	Gen. H. H. Arnold High School, Wiesbaden, West Germany
41	School Pennant (21"x22")	Granby High School Norfolk, VA
42	USAF Jacket	Air Force Academy Colorado Springs, CO
43	RAF Patch	Aeroplane & Armament Experiment Est., RAF Boscombe Down, UK
44	16 Silver Medallions	St. Bernadette Church Houston, TX
45	1937 Class Flag (28"x38")	U.S. Military Academy, West Point, NY
46	School Seal	Thomas Jefferson Univ. Philadelphia, PA
47	Two University Medallions	Drexel University Philadelphia, PA
48	12 Carabiners	Denali Research Medical Project, Anchorage, AK
49	4th AF Emblem	4th Air Force McClellan AFB, CA
50	Group Pennant (18")	939th ARRG USAF Portland, OR
51	10 Berets w/Insignia	USAF Pararescue School Kirtland AFB, NM
52	Pennant (18")	Central High School Philadelphia, PA

53	Pennant (18")	University of Washington, College of Engineering, Seattle, WA
54	Four STS-29 Silver Medallions	Rantoul Public Library, Rantoul, IL
55	115 Patches	Cragrats, Hood River, OR
56	Needlepoint (8"x8")	City of Kalamazoo Kalamazoo, MI
57	Flag (2'x4')	Ashland High School Ashland, OH
58	Flag (4'x8')	City of Ashland Ashland, OH
59	Two T-Shirts	Taylor Lake Village Seabrook, TX
60	10 "Houston Proud" Lapel Pins	City of Houston Houston, TX
61	NROTC Flag (2'x4')	Texas A&M University College Station, TX
62	MIA Flag (2'x4')	Clear Lake High School Houston, TX
63	Book	Kentwood Schools Grand Rapids, MI
64	Seven Silver Medallions STS-29	Bay Area Presbyterian Church, Houston, TX
65	T-Shirt	Young Life Club Houston, TX
66	Flag (4'x6')	Kemper Military Academy, Boonville, MO
67	3 Silver Miniature Shuttles	Nassau Bay Baptist Church, Houston, TX
68	Five Silver Medallions	Samaritan Counseling Center, Houston, TX
69	10 YMCA Patches	Bay Area YMCA, Houston, TX

70	20 North Dakota Centennial Pins	North Dakota State Centennial Comm. Bismarck, ND
71	Flag (4'x6')	James F. Buchli Mission Specialist STS-29

72	NC-4 Altimeter (5" dia)	Naval Aviation Museum Foundation Pensacola, FL
73	20 USMC Flags (3"x5")	Headquarters, USMC Washington, D.C.
74	Flag (4'x6')	American Youth Foundation, St. Louis, MO
75	City of Pensacola Flag (4'x6')	Mayor's Office Pensacola, FL
76	Navy Astronaut Wings	Michael Coats Cdr, STS-29
77	Air Force Command Pilot Astronaut Wings	John Blaha, Pilot STS-29
78	Navy NFO Astronaut Wings	James Buchli, Mission Specialist, STS-29
79	Navy Astronaut Wings	Robert Springer, Mission Specialist, STS-29
80	USAF Chief Flight Surgeon Astronaut Wings	James Bagian, Mission Specialist, STS-29
81	Three Gold Astronaut Pins	Astronaut Office presentation items to crew members.
82	600 Small (4"x6") US Flags	Returned to Code T (Ltr in file)
83	600 STS-29 Embroidered Crew	Returned to Code T (Ltr in file)
84	600 TDRS Lapel Pins	Returned to Code T (Ltr in file)
85	GSFC Banner	Returned to Code M, Adm. Truly (Ltr in file)
86	Two interior standard U.S. Flags	(1) Pres. to Pres.Bush by crew 3/24/89(2) Pres. to VicePres. Quayle 3/31/89